

Kawartha Potters Guild Membership Form

Name:	 	
Address:	 	
Phone:	 	
E-mail:	 	
Studio name:	 	

The Guild is a co-operative organization, wherein members are expected to participate actively in Guild functions, devoting time and energy to work on its Committees. Please consider volunteering for any of the following committees or duties. To do so, please circle as many as you like below and you will be contacted (if you have any questions regarding the duties involved, please ask the Administrator):

Board of Directors	Christmas Sale Planning	Fundraising
Gallery Duty	Guild Chair	Guild Meeting Refreshments
Library	Marketing/publicity	Programs
Special Events	Standards	Studio/Guild Work Parties
Summer Kids Camp	Teaching	Other:

- Early renewal/membership fee prior to October 1: \$55.00.
- Renewal Fee after September 30th for existing members: \$65.00.
- Full Time Student Fee: \$25.00. (Requires valid student ID presented at time of payment)
- <u>New Members</u> joining after March 1st: \$40.00.

Do you have a key to the guild? Yes / No (please circle) Do you require a key to the guild? Yes / No

How did you find out about us? _____

Please make cheques payable to "Kawartha Potters Guild".

Office Use Only:

Fee Paid:_____

Date:

KPG Membership Application Form , modified February 8, 2016

993 Talwood Drive, Peterborough, K9J 7R8 - 705-742-4979 kawarthapotters@gmail.com ~ kawarthapottersguild.com

Kawartha Potters Guild 993 Talwood Dr. Peterborough, ON K9H 7R8 705-742-4979 administrator@kawarthapottersguild.com



Privacy Regulation

In keeping with the privacy regulation that came into effect January 1, 2004, the Kawartha Potters Guild is requesting permission from its' Guild members to share your personal information. This information is **only** made available to other Guild members via the private and password protected section of our website to provide avenues of contact and networking between members. The information you provide is used for contacting you via our mailing list (see below) or other Board of Directors' or administrative business. Your information is not sold, distributed or shared to any other person or organization.

For further Information: **Bill C6 Personal Information Protection and Electronic Document Act** web site: <u>http://www.privcom.gc.ca</u>

Mailing Lists – Kawartha Potters Guild maintains e-mailing lists for the purpose of keeping our members up-todate on our programs and to notify them of events and news that may be of interest to them.

Kawartha Potters Guild will not sell, share, or rent this information to others outside of the Guild and asks members to do like-wise in order to protect the privacy of its' membership.

Please read carefully, check the box that applies and sign below:

- □ I give the Kawartha Potters' Guild permission to share the following contact information on the private section of the website.
 - □ first name
 - 🛛 last name
 - □ address
 - \Box telephone
 - e-mail address
 - □ All of the Above
- □ I DO NOT give the Kawartha Potters Guild permission to share my name or any contact information (last name, address, telephone, e-mail address) in future mailing lists.

Name: (Please print) _____

Signature